SW5484E Compact Configurable Vibration Switch
Installation Manual
OVERVIEW
The SW5484E is a loop powered seismic velocity trans-
mitter and configurable switch. The compact vibration
switch incorporates a piezoelectric accelerometer, sig-
nal integrator, RMS or peak detector, 4-20 mA signal
conditioner and a digital microcontroller into a single

signal.
Doc#  1874511 • REV E • Dec 2024 Page 13 of 16
9. SPECIFICATIONS, ORDERING INFORMATION AND OUTLINE
DIMENSIONAL DIAGRAMS
Refer to Metrix product datasheet 1862019 for additional information.
Figure 4:
Figure 4: Outline dimensions of the SW5484E Flying Lead Version. Dimensions in mm [inches].
8200-000 IEC conduit elbow shown installed, necessary for Explosion Proof rating.
* NOTE: 8200-000-IEC elbow is mandatory for ATEX/UKEX/IECEx/INMETRO/KOSHA/EAC Ex d
(flameproof) approved installations. The 8200-000 elbow is mandatory for NRTL Ex d (flame-
proof) approved installations.
Doc#  1874511 • REV E • Dec 2024 Page 14 of 16
Figure 5: Outline dimensions of the
SW5484E-XXX-XX8-XX  (M12-Style Connector). Dimensions in mm [inches].
Figure 5:
Doc#  1874511 • REV E • Dec 2024 Page 15 of 16
10. HAZARDOUS AREA APPROVALS
MODEL SW5484E
IECEx Approval
(World):
IEC Markings:
Model SW5484E-XXX-XX8X-XX:
Ex db IIC T4 Gb (-40°C≤Tamb≤+100°C)
Ex db IIC T6 Gb (-40°C≤Tamb≤+73°C)
IECEx CML 23.0096X
Model SW5484E-XXX-XXDX-X:
Ex ec IIC T4 Gc (-40°C≤Tamb≤+100°C)
Ex ec IIC T6 Gc (-40°C≤Tamb≤+73°C)
IECEx CML 23.0096X
IEC Standards:
IEC 60079-0:2017
IEC 600079-1:2014
IEC 60079-0:2017
IEC 600079-7:2017
WARNING:  DO NOT OPEN
WHEN ENERGIZED
ATTENTION: NE PAS OUVRIR
QUAND ÉNERGISÉ
EP : Certified explosion proof,
Class I, Groups B,C,D ; Class II,
Groups E,F,G
« SEAL NOT REQUIRED »
Ex ia : Intrinsically Safe for Class
I, Groups A,B,C,D when installed
as per drawing 9426
ATEX/UKCA
Approval
(Europe/UK):
ATEX/UKCA Markings:
Model SW5484E-XXX-XX8X-XX:
        II 2G   Ex db IIC T4 Gb (-40°C≤Tamb≤+100°C)
        II 2G   Ex db IIC T6 Gb (-40°C≤Tamb≤+73°C)
CML 23ATEX149X/CML 23UKEX1250X
Model SW5484E-XXX-XXCX-XX:
        II 3G   Ex ec IIC T4 Gc (-40°C≤Tamb≤+100°C)
        II 3G   Ex ec IIC T6 Gc (-40°C≤Tamb≤+73°C)
CML 23ATEX149X/CML 23UKEX1250X
EN Standards:
EN 60079-0:2018
EN 60079-1:2014
EN IEC 60079-0:2018
EN 60079-7:2015+A1:2018
UL Approval
(North
America):
NRTL Markings:
Model SW5484E-XXX-XX1X-XX:
Ex ec IIC T4 or T6 Gc
Class I, Zone 2, AEx ec IIC T4 or T6 Gc
Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, and D
T4 (-40°C≤Tamb≤+100°C)
or T6 (-40°C≤Tamb≤+73°C); Type 4X
Model SW5484E-XXX-XX2X-XX: